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 IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA 

RICHMOND DIVISION 

 
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

 
STATE OF NEW YORK ) 
 )  ss.: 
COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) 
 
CAROL ZHANG, being duly sworn, deposes and says: 
 
1. I am employed as a Noticing Coordinator by Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC, located at 757 

Third Avenue, New York, NY 10017. I am over the age of eighteen years and am not a party 
to the above-captioned action. 
 

2. On May 23, 2014, I caused to be served the: 
 

a) “Debtors’ Motion for Entry of an Order (i) Approving the Sales and Transfers of Certain 
Assets and Liabilities Related to the McCoy Elkhorn Mining Complex Free and Clear of 
Encumbrances, (ii) Authorizing the Assumption and Assignment of Certain Executory 
Contracts in Connection Therewith, and (iii) Granting Related Relief,” dated May 23, 
2014 [Docket No. 293], (the “Sale Motion”), 
 

b) “Debtors’ Motion for an Order Setting an Expedited Hearing and Shortening the Notice 
Period for Debtors’ Motion for Entry of an Order (i) Approving the Sales and Transfers 
of Certain Assets and Liabilities Related to the McCoy Elkhorn Mining Complex Free 
and Clear of Encumbrances, (ii) Authorizing the Assumption and Assignment of Certain 
Executory Contracts in Connection Therewith, and (iii) Granting Related Relief,” dated 
May 23, 2014 [Docket No. 295], (the “Expedited Hearing Motion”), 
 
 
 
 

                                                 
1 The Debtors, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification number, are listed 

on Schedule 1 attached hereto. 

 
In re:  
 
 
JAMES RIVER COAL COMPANY, et al.,  
 
 
Debtors.1 
 

  
 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 14-31848 (KRH) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 
 
Ref. Docket Nos. 293, 295 & 296 
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SCHEDULE 1 

(Debtor Entities) 

1.   James River Coal Company (2012) 18. IRP WV Corp. (6050) 

2.   BDCC Holding Company, Inc. (3200) 19.  James River Coal Sales, Inc. (3417) 

3.   Bell County Coal Corporation (0806) 20. James River Coal Service Company (2577) 

4.   Bledsoe Coal Corporation (4821) 21. James River Escrow Inc. (0314) 

5.   Bledsoe Coal Leasing Company (6654) 22. Jellico Mining, LLC (4545) 

6.   Blue Diamond Coal Company (3812) 23. Johns Creek Coal Company (9412) 

7.   Buck Branch Resources LLC (1459) 24. Johns Creek Elkhorn Coal Corporation (9199) 

8.   Chafin Branch Coal Company, LLC (7873) 25. Johns Creek Processing Company (4021) 

9.   Eolia Resources, Inc. (0587) 26. Laurel Mountain Resources LLC (1458) 

10. Hampden Coal Company, LLC (4334) 27. Leeco, Inc. (4176) 

11. International Resource Partners LP (8669) 28. Logan & Kanawha Coal Co., LLC (5716) 

12. International Resources Holdings I LLC (9838) 29. McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation (8373) 

13. International Resources Holdings II LLC (1567) 30. Rockhouse Creek Development, LLC (9583) 

14. International Resources, LLC (2522) 31. Shamrock Coal Company, Incorporated (1843) 

15. IRP GP Holdco LLC (5380) 32. Snap Creek Mining, LLC (6858) 

16. IRP Kentucky LLC (1454) 33. Triad Mining Inc. (9005) 

17. IRP LP Holdco Inc. (4447) 34. Triad Underground Mining, LLC (9041) 
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DAVIS POLK & WARDWELL LLP 
450 Lexington Avenue 
New York, New York 10017 
Telephone: (212) 450-4000 
Facsimile: (212) 607-7973 
Marshall S. Huebner (admitted pro hac vice) 
Brian M. Resnick (admitted pro hac vice) 
Michelle M. McGreal (admitted pro hac vice) 
 
 
Counsel to the Debtors 
and Debtors in Possession 

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP 
Riverfront Plaza, East Tower 

951 East Byrd Street 
Richmond, Virginia 23219 
Telephone: (804) 788-8200 
Facsimile: (804) 788-8218 

Tyler P. Brown (VSB. No. 28072) 
Henry P. (Toby) Long, III (VSB No. 75134) 

Justin F. Paget (VSB No. 77949) 
 

Local Counsel to the Debtors 
and Debtors in Possession 

 
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA  
RICHMOND DIVISION 

 
 
In re: 
 
 
JAMES RIVER COAL COMPANY, et al.,  
 
 
Debtors.1 

 
 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 14-31848 (KRH) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 

 
ASSUMPTION AND ASSIGNMENT NOTICE 

 
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that: 

1. On May 23, 2014, James River Coal Company and its subsidiaries, as 
debtors and debtors in possession in these proceedings (collectively, the “Debtors”), filed 
the Debtors’ Motion for Entry of an Order (I) Approving the Sales and Transfers of 
Certain Assets and Liabilities Related to the McCoy Elkhorn Mining Complex Free and 
Clear of Encumbrances, (II) Authorizing the Assumption and Assignment of Certain 
Executory Contracts in Connection Therewith, and (III) Granting Related Relief (the 
“Motion”)2 with the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Eastern District of Virginia 
(the “Court”). 

                                                
1 The Debtors, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification number, 

are listed on Schedule 1 attached to the Motion. 

2 Unless otherwise defined herein, each capitalized term shall have the meaning ascribed to such 
term in the Motion. 
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2. You are receiving this notice (the “Assumption and Assignment 
Notice”) because you are listed on Exhibit A hereto as a counterparty to one or 
more contracts or leases that the corresponding Debtors intend to assume and 
assign to a Purchaser in connection with the Sale.  The applicable Purchaser to 
which such contract or lease will be assigned is also listed on Exhibit A hereto.3  You 
should locate your name and your contract in the attached Exhibit A. 

3. In connection with the assumption and assignment, the Debtors will pay 
the amount that the Debtors’ records reflect is owing for prepetition arrearages as set 
forth on Exhibit A (the “Cure Amounts”).  The Debtors believe that any and all defaults 
(other than the filing of these chapter 11 cases) under the Assumed Contracts can be 
cured by the payments of the Cure Amounts. 

4. Objections to the assumption and assignment of any Assumed Contract, 
including to any Cure Amount, must (a) be in writing; (b) conform to the applicable 
provisions of the Bankruptcy Rules, the Local Bankruptcy Rules and the Notice, Case 
Management and Administrative Procedures approved by the Court on April 10, 2014 
[ECF No. 77]; (c) state with particularity the legal and factual basis for the objection and 
the specific grounds therefor, including the cure amount that the objecting party believes 
should be paid in connection with the assumption of the Assumed Contract (the 
“Claimed Cure Amount”) and, if the objection to the proposed assumption and 
assignment is based on issues related to adequate assurance of future performance, what 
information with respect to the applicable Purchaser such Contract Counterparty requires 
to satisfy its adequate assurance concerns; and (d) be filed with the Court and served, so 
as to be actually received no later than 4:00 p.m. (prevailing Eastern Time) on June 2, 
2014, on: (i) the Debtors, 901 East Byrd Street, Suite 1600, Richmond, Virginia 23219, 
Attn: Andrew B. Hampton, email: andrew.hampton@jamesrivercoal.com; (ii) counsel to 
the Debtors, Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP, 450 Lexington Avenue, New York, New York 
10017, Attn: Marshall S. Huebner and Brian M. Resnick, email: 
jrcc.service@davispolk.com; and (iii) local counsel to the Debtors, Hunton & Williams 
LLP, Riverfront Plaza, East Tower, 951 East Byrd Street, Richmond, Virginia 23219, 
Attn: Tyler P. Brown, email: tpbrown@hunton.com.   

5. If no Cure Amount is due under the Assumed Contract, and you do not 
otherwise object to the Debtors’ assumption and assignment of the Assumed Contract, no 
further action need be taken on your part. 

6. If any objection is timely filed with respect to the assumption and 
assignment of any Assumed Contract, including with respect to a Cure Amount, a hearing 
with respect to such objection will be held on June 4, 2014 (or such other date as may be 
fixed by the Court) before the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Eastern District of 
Virginia, Honorable Kevin R. Huennekens, United States Bankruptcy Court for the 

                                                
3 This Assumption and Assignment Notice is not an admission by the Debtors that any Assumed 

Contract is executory or unexpired. 
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Eastern District of Virginia, 701 East Broad Street, Courtroom 5000, Richmond, Virginia 
23219. 

7. Objections that object solely to the Cure Amount may not prevent or delay 
the Debtors’ assumption and assignment of any Assumed Contract.  If a party objects 
solely to a Cure Amount, the Debtors may, in in their sole discretion, hold the Claimed 
Cure Amount in reserve pending further order of the Court or mutual agreement of the 
parties.  So long as the Debtors hold the Claimed Cure Amount in reserve, and there are 
no other unresolved objections to assumption and assignment of such Assumed Contract, 
the Debtors can, without further delay, assume and assign the Assumed Contract that is 
the subject of the objection.  Under such circumstances, the objecting party’s recourse is 
limited to the Claimed Cure Amount held in reserve. 

8. Each Debtor’s decision to assume and assign to a Purchaser an Assumed 
Contract is subject to Court approval and the closing of the applicable Sale.  Accordingly, 
absent such closing, any of the Assumed Contracts shall not be deemed assumed or 
assigned, and shall in all respects be subject to further administration under the 
Bankruptcy Code.  Notwithstanding anything herein, this Assumption and Assignment 
Notice does not require or guarantee that the Assumed Contracts listed herein will be 
assumed by the Debtors at any time or assumed and assigned, and all rights of the 
Debtors with respect to such Assumed Contracts are reserved. 

9. Nothing herein (i) alters in any way the prepetition nature of the Assumed 
Contracts or the validity, priority or amount of any claims of a Contract Counterparty 
against the Debtors that may arise under such Assumed Contract, (ii) creates a 
postpetition contract or agreement or (iii) elevates to administrative expense priority any 
claims of a Contract Counterparty against the Debtors that may arise under such 
Assumed Contract. 

Consequences of Failing To Timely File and Serve an Objection 
 

If no objection is timely filed and served, the Assumed Contract shall be deemed 
assumed and assigned to Purchaser upon the closing of the Sale and payment of the 
Cure Amount (if any), and the Cure Amount set forth on Exhibit A shall be final 
and binding upon all Contract Counterparties.  Additionally, any Contract 
Counterparty to an Assumed Contract who fails to timely file and serve an objection 
to the proposed assumption and assignment of an Assumed Contract, including in 
respect of the Cure Amount, shall be forever barred from asserting any objection 
thereto, including (i) making any demands for additional cure amounts or monetary 
compensation on account of any alleged defaults against the Debtors or their estates, 
(ii) asserting that the assignee of such contract or lease has not provided adequate 
assurance of future performance and (iii) asserting that the assignment is subject to 
any anti-alienation provision or other restriction on assignment. 
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Dated: May 23, 2014  

 Richmond, Virginia 
 

 

  HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP 
 
Riverfront Plaza, East Tower 
951 East Byrd Street 
Richmond, Virginia 23219 
Telephone: (804) 788-8200 
Facsimile: (804) 788-8218 

Local Counsel to the Debtors 
and Debtors in Possession 

-and- 

  DAVIS POLK & WARDWELL LLP 
 
450 Lexington Avenue 
New York, New York 10017 
Telephone: (212) 450-4000 
Facsimile: (212) 607-7973 

Counsel to the Debtors 
and Debtors in Possession 
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EXHIBIT A - MASTER CURE SCHEDULE

Name / Address DebtorLease # and Name Cure Amount

ALICE JANE ADKINS
POA FOR JEFFERSON FRANKLIN TAY
405 YEAGER AVENUE
WILLIAMSON, WV 25661

Lease #268 JeffersonTaylor McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $1,000.00

ALICE RIVARD
15360 PHEASANT RUN
SOUTHGATE, MI 48195

Lease #269 Anna Maynard McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $250.00

ALMA LAND COMPANY
750 TOWN MOUNTAIN ROAD
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501-0000

Lease #171, #170 Alma Land McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $83,569.39

ANDREW B. SAUNDERS
1106 FAIRWAY DRIVE
CHESAPEAKE, VA 23320

Lease #198 Marie Leslie McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $10.38

ANITA MAYNARD
502 EVANS AVENUE
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

Lease #269 Anna Maynard McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $250.00

ANN E CARTY
180 RIVERVIEW DRIVE
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #222 Ann Carty McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $6,000.00

ANNETTE & KEITH GUTTORMSEN
16 SWAN STREET
CALAIS, ME 04619-1425

Lease #211 Harvey Phillips McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $125.00

APPALACHIAN LAND COMPANY
750 TOWN MOUNTAIN ROAD
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #239 Appalachian Land McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $18,985.06

BALLARD FRIEND
3617 PINECREST CR.
DULUTH, GA 30096

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $369.83

BALLARD W CASSADY LIFE TENANT
C/O MR BALLARD W CASSADY JR
& MR BEN CASSADY ATTYS IN FACT
143 WALNUT DRIVE
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #300 Weddington McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $1,333.33

BARBARA FRAZURE
2029 KY ROUTE 979
HAROLD, KY 41635

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $61.63

BARBARA THACKER
235 SCOTT FORK
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #270 Fannie Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $88.88

BENNETT WEST
PO BOX 29
CANADA, KY 41519

Lease #241 Joe B Smith Heirs McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $116.66

BETTY BEVINS
74 BEVINS LANE
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501-3508

Lease #270 Fannie Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $88.88

BETTY FRANCIS JOHNSON
181 WEST KEYSER HEIGHTS
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $89.89

BETTY JAMES
302 GLOUCESTER AVENUE
PORTSMOUTH, VA 23702

Lease #269-4 James M Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $11.46

Page 1 of  13
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Name / Address DebtorLease # and Name Cure Amount

BETTY JANE HALL
PO BOX 2316
PIKEVILLE, KY 41502

Lease #300 Weddington McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $444.44

BEVERLY HAUN
922 KERNS AVENUE
LEBANON, OH 45036

Lease #186, #185 Fon Taylor McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $100.00

BIG SANDY COMPANY, LP
PO BOX 566
PIKEVILLE, KY 41502

Lease #194 Big Sandy $328,633.27, 
Lease #146 Big Sandy M2.454 
$172,628.58

McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $501,261.85

BILLIE SUSAN HATFIELD
225 BAKER AVENUE
HAZARD, KY 41749

Lease #238 Mary Hatfield etal McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $500.00

BLANCHE MAYNARD
7161 ZEBULON HIGHWAY
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #288 Arnold Maynard etal McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $422.86

BRADLEY AND MARY ELLEN ADKINS
9961 ALLEN POINTE DRIVE
ALLEN PARK, MI 48101

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $30.82

BRANDON L. BEVINS
195 SCOTT FORK ROAD
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #270 Fannie Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $44.44

BRIAN AND AMANDA MULLINS
996 BEVERLY DRIVE
ABINGDON, VA 24210

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $154.09

BRIAN R ELLIOTT
22 SPENCER DRIVE
MORRISTOWN, NJ 07960

Lease #102, #117 Trent McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $250.00

BROOKWOOD WILSON
C/O JOHN S BEVINS
195 SCOTT FORK RD
PIKEVILLE , KY 41501

Lease #226 Brookwood/Wilson McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $12,000.00

BRYAN JOHN BOBINCHUCK
49 COBBLESTONE COURT
HILTON HEAD, SC 29928

Lease #15, #19 Owen T Young Johns Creek Coal Company $500.00

CARL T BEVINS
331 NORTH LINCOLN PARK
WARSAW, IN 46582

Lease #269-4 James M Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $11.36

CARLA FIELDS
PO BOX 3202
PIKEVILLE, KY 41502

Lease #288 Arnold Maynard etal McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $422.85

CAROL SMITH FERRELL
PO BOX 11
CANADA, KY 41519

Lease #241 Joe B Smith Heirs McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $23.80

CAROLYN A. SMITH
1312 SYCAMORE COURT
CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22901

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $577.88

CAROLYN FRIEND AND ALAN 
BESSON
130 PRESTWICK DRIVE
GEORGETOWN, KY 40324

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $123.27

CATHERINE NEWMAN
1360 GRISTMILL DRIVE
CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22902-7201

Lease #241 Joe B Smith Heirs McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $15.88

Page 2 of  13
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Name / Address DebtorLease # and Name Cure Amount

CHARLES AND FAYE VANHOOSE
149 THOMPSON ROAD
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #300 Weddington McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $444.44

CHARLES BUSH
101 WIMBLEDON
FRANKFORT, KY 40601

Lease #208 Buery Heirs McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $6,102.45

CHARLES J BAIRD
PO BOX 351
PIKEVILLE, KY 41502

Lease #130, #138 Baird etal McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $1,500.00

CLAIRE L LESZCZYNSKI
16071 EUCLID AVE
ALLEN PARK, MI 48101

Lease #186, #185 Fon Taylor McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $100.00

CLARRISA & DAVID SCALF
PO BOX 411
SIDNEY, KY 41564

Lease #241 Joe B Smith Heirs McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $33.34

CLYDE CALVIN & GINGER RAY
5124 RIGHT FORK OF BRUSHY RD
VERNEY, KY 41571

Lease #119, #123 Clyde M Ray McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $1,000.00

CLYDE DAWSON RAMSEY
1121 NANDINO COURT
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308

Lease #300 Weddington McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $222.22

CLYDE TAYLOR JR
PO BOX 3226
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501-0000

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $1,340.57

DAN STAMPER, JR.
PO BOX 801
PIKEVILLE, KY 41502

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $269.68

DANIEL LESLIE BUTLER
3041 SOUTH FREEMAN ROAD
WILLIAMSBURG, VA 23185

Lease #198 Marie Leslie McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $41.50

DANITA AND RALPH EASTER
120 HIGLAWN HEIGHTS
RIPLEY, WV 25271

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $308.20

DANNY SIMPSON
269 SCOTT FORK ROAD
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #162 ANNA MAYNARD McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $0.00

DARRELL GOOSLIN
2349 STONE COAL RD.
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #223 Darryl Gooslin McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $500.00

DAVID & ROSE BEVINS
124 LEFT FORK UPPER CHLOE RD.
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #269-4 James M Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $4.27

DAVID H AND DARLENE TRENT
301 MADDOX PLACE
CANTON, GA 30114

Lease #102, #117 Trent McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $250.00

DAVID LEE MAYNARD
PO BOX 599
IRONTON, OH 45638-0599

Lease #269 Anna Maynard McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $41.66

DAVID RUNYON
PO BOX 25
CANADA, KY 41519-0025

Lease #241 Joe B Smith Heirs McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $47.63

DEBORAH & BILLY SPARKS
1737 MEADOW RIDGE CIRCLE
SEVIERVILLE, TN 37862

Lease #241 Joe B Smith Heirs McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $33.34

Page 3 of  13
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Name / Address DebtorLease # and Name Cure Amount

DEBORAH L. AND CHARLES SCAGGS
295 SCOTT FORK ROAD
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #269 Anna Maynard McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $250.00

DELORES & LEROY TABOR
PO BOX 394
GATLINBURG, TN 37738

Lease #183 Delores Tabor McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $1,200.00

DONNIE AND ZONDA BEVINS
250 GRIGGS ROAD
WACO, KY 40385

Lease #269-4 James M Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $6.82

DOROTHY HALL
146 HAPPY VALLEY ROAD
SOUTH WILLIAMSO, KY 41503

Lease #269-4 James M Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $8.51

DOUGLAS C AND JUDITH BEVINS
10924 BENT BRANCH ROAD
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #269-4 James M Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $8.51

DOUGLAS MACK JUSTICE
2012 HART RD.
LEXINGTON, KY 40502

Lease #130, #138 Baird etal McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $4,000.00

DREXEL L AND MARY BEVINS
3850 CARRINGTON WAY
HAMILTON, OH 45011

Lease #270 Fannie Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $88.88

EARNEST & GEORGIA FIELDS
896 STATE HIGHWAY 194 W
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501-0000

Lease #98 Earnest & Georgia Fields McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $75.00

EDITH J HUBER
3901 GREEN HAVEN LANE
GOSHEN, KY 40026

Lease #130, #138 Baird etal McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $2,000.00

EDWARD BEVINS FORRESTER
1398 HIGHLAND LANE
BEAVERCREEK TNP, OH 45385-7049

Lease #270 Fannie Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $29.62

ELK HORN COAL CORPORATION
544 SOUTH LAKE DRIVE
PRESTONSBURG, KY 41653

Lease #196 Elkhorn #907 McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $33,364.75

ELSA & IRVIN SMITH
986 UPPER BLACKBERRY ROAD
RAMSON, KY 41558

Lease #269-4 James M Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $6.82

EMMABELLE LESLIE
5476 NORTH MAYO TRAIL
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501-2957

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $1,438.28

EUGENE KING
275 STATE HWY. 194E
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #240 Eugene King McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $1,200.00

EUNICE AND THOMAS 
PENNYBACKER
2559 GARAZI STREET
TRACEY, CA 95304-5843

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $308.20

EUNICE RUTH AND ROBERT WARD
1172 PRITCHARD ROAD
KIMPER, KY 41501

Lease #269-4 James M Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $8.51

FON MICHAEL JOHNSON
PO BOX 665
PIKEVILLE, KY 41502

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $134.83

FRANCES CUNNINGHAM LEWIS
6284 APPLEGATE CT
NORCROSS, GA 30092

Lease #198 Marie Leslie McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $83.01

Page 4 of  13
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Name / Address DebtorLease # and Name Cure Amount

FRANKLIN D SMITH
PO BOX 11
CANADA, KY 41519

Lease #241 Joe B Smith Heirs McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $11.90

GAIL B. WARD
2913 RUNNYMEDE WAY
LEXINGTON, KY 40503

Lease #306 Thelma Blackburn McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $130.03

GENE AND PAT MAYNARD
2280 WIENBURG DRIVE
MORAINE, OH 45439

Lease #269 Anna Maynard McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $250.00

GINGER P. ROBERTSON
PO BOX 862
GRUNDY, VA 24614

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $577.88

GREGORY & CHERYL HOWARD
11200 N. BETHEL RD.
MOORESVILLE, IN 46158

Lease #297 Ottis Howard McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $5,000.00

H. FRANK HATCHER AND ROGER KEN
CO-TRUSTEES OF HATCHER-
TRIMBLE
PO BOX 1020
PIKEVILLE, KY 41502

Lease #199 Hatcher Trimble Trust McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $4,016.85

HAROLD & ANN BUSH
5009 LUPREESE PLACE
VERSAILLES, KY 40383

Lease #208 Buery Heirs McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $6,102.45

HAROLD F AND INA JEAN BOGAR
PO BOX 74
SIDNEY, KY 41564

Lease #241 Joe B Smith Heirs McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $111.12

HAROLDEAN AND RUSSELL 
CHAPMAN
1260 WEDDINGTON BRANCH RD.
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $61.63

HELEN B MOORE
100 LOMBARDY DRIVE
FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22408-1526

Lease #241 Joe B Smith Heirs McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $111.12

HELEN S. MUNDY
812 STARDALE DRIVE
CHESAPEAKE, VA 23322

Lease #198 Marie Leslie McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $10.34

HUBERT & AMANDA HOBSON
8718 META HIGHWAY
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $269.68

J.C. MULLINS
PO BOX 222
KIMPER, KY 41539

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $61.63

JACK FOSTER & GRACE MULLINS
229 KINNIKINICK ROAD
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $1,130.10

JACK HAMILTON SR.
139 MAPLE ROAD
HAROLD, KY 41635

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $269.68

JAMES AND CONNIE RITZ
680 HAMBLEY BLVD. APT. 300
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501-3803

Lease #241 Joe B Smith Heirs McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $15.88

JAMES FLOYD THOMPSON
PO BOX 3443
PIKEVILLE, KY 41502

Lease #300 Weddington McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $444.44
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JAMES K CULTON
30 EAST LAKE DR SE
ATLANTA, GA 30317

Lease #198 Marie Leslie McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $2.31

JAMES LARRY BEVINS
PO BOX 574
PRESTONSBURG, KY 41653-0574

Lease #269-4 James M Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $11.36

JAMES LESLIE
3427 THOMPSON DR
ASHLAND, KY 41102

Lease #198 Marie Leslie McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $27.67

JAMES PATTON RAMSEY, III
WILLIAM N. RAMSEY AS POA
85 WEDDINGTON BRANCH RD.
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #300 Weddington McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $222.22

JAMES S WILLIAMSON
1039 MAIN ST. #1
WILTON, ME 04294-0000

Lease #269 Anna Maynard McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $93.74

JAMES THOMAS AND SHERRY ROOP
651 STATE HIGHWAY 194 EAST
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #281 Thomas Roop McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $500.00

JAMES V. MAYNARD
PO BOX 151
PEDRO, OH 45659

Lease #269 Anna Maynard McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $41.68

JAMES W. FRIEND
198 ROSEMONT GARDEN
LEXINGTON, KY 40503

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $92.44

JAMI L. AND WILLIAM OSBORNE
224 TOWNSHIP ROAD 344
IRONTON, OH 45368-8709

Lease #269 Anna Maynard McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $41.66

JAMIE RAMEY
379 BOONE AVENUE
WINCHESTER, KY 40391

Lease #178 Jack & Ruby Bartley McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $71.42

JANE BAIRD EVANS
PO BOX 351
PIKEVILLE, KY 41502

Lease #130, #138 Baird etal McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $1,500.00

JANET MARIE PAUL
PO BOX 114
SOUTH POINT, OH 45680

Lease #241 Joe B Smith Heirs McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $83.34

JANIS K. FRIEND
858 RIDGEVIEW DRIVE
FRANKFORT, KY 40601

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $92.44

JANIVE BLACKBURN
787 COWPEN ROAD
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $4,314.84

JENNIFER L. FRIEND
103 CHURCH STREET
COLUMBIA, KY 42728

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $123.56

JERRY AND CAROLYN BEVINS
1436 MUDLICK ROAD
HARDY, KY 41531

Lease #269-4 James M Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $6.82

JESSIE EVELYN F. NEWSOME
224 SADDLE RIDGE CIRCLE
DANVILLE, KY 40422-3216

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $154.09

JILL M. CORNELIUS
785 S.E. ELWOOD AVE.
PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34983

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $1,130.10
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JIMMY AND JUDY LINDON
509 SUN VALLEY TERRACE
HAZARD, KY 41701

Lease #238 Mary Hatfield etal McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $500.00

JIMMY AND TERRA JOHNSON
PO BOX 4412
PIKEVILLE, KY 41502

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $134.83

JOAN AND KENNETH WEBB
16525 GRAPEVINE ROAD
PHYLLIS, KY 41554

Lease #282 Joan Webb McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $100.00

JOAN C & JAMES ASHCRAFT
44 MT. DELLA ROAD
SPENCER, TN 38585

Lease #270 Fannie Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $88.88

JOE B. RAMSEY
354 WEDDINGTON BRANCH RD.
SUITE 1
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #300 Weddington McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $888.89

JOHN & NANCY BEVINS
195 SCOTT FORK
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #222 Ann Carty McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $1,500.00

JOHN B. FRIEND
5728 BELESKI LANE
WAHIAWA, HI 96786

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $92.44

JOHN E AND ANGELA MAYNARD
1024 COUNTRY ROAD 55
IRONTON, OH 45638

Lease #269 Anna Maynard McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $41.68

JOHN H BAIRD
PO BOX 351
PIKEVILLE, KY 41502

Lease #130, #138 Baird etal McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $1,500.00

JOHN H SCOTT III MD
PO BOX 2617
PIKEVILLE, KY 41502

Lease #300 Weddington McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $666.66

JOHN HENRY SMITH
PO BOX 458
JENKINS, KY 41537-0458

Lease #241 Joe B Smith Heirs McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $177.77

JOHN N. AND DEBORAH PINSON
PO BOX 230
PAINTSVILLE, KY 41240

Lease #271 John Pinson McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $1,000.00

JOHNNY & DELANE MULLINS
14 MULLINS FIRST ST.
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $308.20

JOHNNY AND JUDY MULLINS
33002 ROGERS RD.
FULSHEAR, TX 77441

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $61.63

JULIUS D & LINDA D LOWE
211 SCOTT FORK ROAD
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #270 Fannie Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $88.88

KAREN AND JOHN LAUGHON
6225 S. PUGET SOUND
TACOMA, WA 98409

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $77.04

KATHY COCHRAN
PO BOX 184
CANADA, KY 41519

Lease #241 Joe B Smith Heirs McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $47.62

KEITH & OMEKI BECKNELL
2352 URIAH PLACE
MURFREESBORO, TN 37129

Lease #270 Fannie Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $88.88
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KENDRA RICHEY
PO BOX 313
LARAMIE, WY 82073

Lease #198 Marie Leslie McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $18.45

KENNETH WEST
PO BOX 4
SIDNEY, KY 41564

Lease #241 Joe B Smith Heirs McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $116.66

KIMBERLY AND JAMES WAGNER
14649 GEORGIA STREET
RIVERVIEW, MI 48193

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $30.82

KINZER INVESTMENT REALTY LTD
PO BOX 460
ALLEN, KY 41601

Lease #207 KINZER McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $0.00

KYBC LAND CORPORATION
750 TOWN MOUNTAIN ROAD
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #13, #15 KYBC Johns Creek Coal Company $15,494.40

LAURA & RUSTY SHANKLIN
128 CEDAR HILLS DR.
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501-8704

Lease #241 Joe B Smith Heirs McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $11.90

LESLIE & GLORETTA MCGUIRE
168 WOLF BRANCH ROAD
VARNEY, KY 41571

Lease #270 Fannie Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $88.88

LESLIE A CULTON
2153 GLENDALE DRIVE
DECATOR, GA 30032

Lease #198 Marie Leslie McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $2.31

LEW WALLACE FRIEND
817 BELAIR DRIVE
GALLON, OH 44833

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $369.83

LINDA G YOUNG HUNT
P O BOX 1064
BELFRY , KY 41514

Lease #15, #19 Owen T Young Johns Creek Coal Company $125.00

LINDA G YOUNG HUNT
PO BOX 915
PIKEVILLE, KY 41502

Linda Young Hunt McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $450.00

LISA M. CAIN
8104 FAIRVIEW BLUFF
ALPHARETTA, GA 30022

Lease #198 Marie Leslie McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $2.31

LISA WINLAND
48101 HEY CROSS DRIVE
GROVE CITY, OH 43123-9334

Lease #269 Anna Maynard McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $41.66

LOIS WILLIS
1222 DOLPHIN STREET
CHILLICOTHE, OH 45602

Lease #269-4 James M Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $8.51

LULA RAY
992 LEFT FORK JOES CREEK
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #10, #17 Liza Ray Johns Creek Coal Company $750.00

MARK C. SAUNDERS
15 EMILY COURT
THOMASVILLE, NC 27360

Lease #198 Marie Leslie McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $10.38

MARY RUTH HATFIELD
1318 CANNONSBURG ROAD
ASHLAND, KY 41102

Lease #238 Mary Hatfield etal McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $1,000.00

MATTHEW A. BEVINS
195 SCOTT FORK ROAD
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #270 Fannie Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $44.44
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MAVIS MCALPIN
203 MCNABB RD. SW
CALLMAN, AL 35055

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $56.82

MELINDA BRANHAM
269 SCOTT FORK RD.
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #269 Anna Maynard McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $250.00

MELISSA MARIE JIMENEZ
5631 KNG ARTHUR DRIVE
CENTERVILLE, OH 45429

Lease #270 Fannie Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $29.72

MICHAEL AND DEANA MAYNARD
315 PLEASURE ISLE DRIVE
ERLANGER, KY 41017

Lease #269 Anna Maynard McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $83.33

MICHAEL AND RAMONA AUXIER
523 EMMA ROAD
EMMA, KY 41653

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $1,136.36

MICHAEL C. RAMSEY
PO BOX 5660
EUGENE, OR 97405

Lease #300 Weddington McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $444.44

MICHAEL HELVEY
5575 JOES CREEK RD
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #269-4 James M Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $3.82

MICHELLE DOTSON
121 MARGO LANE
CELINA, OH 45822

Lease #269-4 James M Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $3.36

MITCHELL HELVEY
649 CECIL WAY
LEXINGTON, KY 40503

Lease #269-4 James M Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $3.82

NANCY AND JERRY BARROWMAN
4552 MAJESTIC MAGNOLIA LN.
MORRISTOWN, TN 37814

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $269.68

NANCY SMITH
88 SKYVIEW DRIVE
TURKEY CREEK, KY 41570

Lease #241 Joe B Smith Heirs McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $47.62

NATHAN CARL GARRETT
5631 KUING ARTHUR DRIVE
CENTERVILLE, OH 45429

Lease #270 Fannie Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $29.62

NELL M TAYLOR
327 JOHN'S CREEK RD
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #186, #185 Fon Taylor McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $475.00

NOAH STEVEN AND PHYLLIS FRIEND
102 MYRA BARNES AVE.
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $123.27

OLLIE G. WAGNER
3303 ROXBURY DRIVE
LEXINGTON, KY 40503

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $431.48

OLLIE JONES
617 MULBERRY STREET
WILLIAMSON, WV 25661

Lease #269-4 James M Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $11.36

OSCAR W. THOMPSON, III
PO BOX 3510
PIKEVILLE, KY 41502

Lease #300 Weddington McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $444.44

PAM HUNT
472 LOCUST
LEXINGTON, KY 40505

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $308.20
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PATRICIA GRIFFITH
1165 MERRI MAC PECK RD.
ELK HORN, KY 42733

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $92.44

PATRICIA R. MCNAMEE
1360 GRISTMILL DRIVE
CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22902-7201

Lease #241 Joe B Smith Heirs McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $15.88

PATTY SOWARDS
132 COMBS DR
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #198 Marie Leslie McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $27.67

PAUL D BEVINS
16233 CHRIS DRIVE
BERNIE, MO 63822

Lease #269-4 James M Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $11.36

PAUL L. MAYNARD
1065 WEST SOOKEYS CREEK
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #269 Anna Maynard McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $83.34

PAULA AND JOEY MAY
113 COMBS DRIVE
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #269 Anna Maynard McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $83.33

PENELOPE M. DAVIS
788 MEADOW VIEW RD.
ELIZABETH, TN 37620

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $113.63

RANDALL & KIMBERLY TAYLOR
PO BOX 2015
PIKEVILLE, KY 41502

Lease #222 Ann Carty McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $1,500.00

REBECCA HESS
341 SCOTT FORK ROAD
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #269 Anna Maynard McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $250.00

RICHARD & TAMMY BOGAR
24 DIX FORK ROAD
SIDNEY, KY 41564-0098

Lease #241 Joe B Smith Heirs McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $33.34

RICHARD M AND SUSAN D TRENT
3725 RYAN'S BLUFF DRIVE
CUMMING, GA 30040

Lease #102, #117 Trent McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $250.00

RITA & BOB SCOTT
PO BOX 426
HARDY, KY 41531

Lease #241 Joe B Smith Heirs McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $33.34

ROADRUNNER LAND COMPANY, LLC.
131 SUMMIT DRIVE
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #233 Roadrunner Land LLC McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $6,805.74

ROBERT AND PEGGY STANLEY
8418 HUDSON LANE
LOUISVILLE, KY 40291

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $56.82

ROBERT DURIE
114 OAK RIDGE DRIVE
SHARPSBURG, GA 30277

Lease #222 Ann Carty McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $3,000.00

ROBERT HELVEY
5555 JOES CREEK RD
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #269-4 James M Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $3.82

ROBERT L. MAYNARD
246 MAYNARD HILL
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #288 Arnold Maynard etal McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $422.87

ROENA FRIEND
454 KINNIKINNICK BR.
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $92.44
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RONNIE MULLINS, JR.
97 EAST HARRIS ST.
PRESTONSBURG, KY 41653

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $154.09

RUBY JEAN SCOTT
11101 BENT BRANCH ROAD
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #269-4 James M Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $34.08

SANDRA BLACKBURN
PO BOX 117
CANADA, KY 41519

Lease #241 Joe B Smith Heirs McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $83.34

SETH MCCOY
507 CROSS CREEK CIRCLE
SEBASTIAN, FL 32958-8312

Lease #208 Buery Heirs McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $9,153.68

Lease #6, #8 Grace Call/Seth McCoy Johns Creek Coal Company $2,000.00

SHARON BEVINS BLANKENSHIP
45 WEARS VALLEY ROAD
PIGEON FORGE, TN 37863

Lease #269-4 James M Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $6.82

SHARON CAMPBELL
635 W. PROSPECT RD.
FT. COLLINS, CO 80526

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $77.04

SHARON HALL
88 MOUNT VERNON DRIVE
BRISTOL, VA 24614

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $113.63

SHEILA AND JOE DAUGHTERY
1234 TOWE STRING RD
JACKSBORO, TN 37757

Lease #269-4 James M Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $8.51

SHEILA JAMES
PO BOX 43
SHELBIANA, KY 41562

Lease #269-4 James M Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $34.08

SHEILA K BALL
3549 19TH STREET
WYANDOTTE, MI 48192-6322

Lease #186, #185 Fon Taylor McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $100.00

SHEILAH POWERS
PO BOX 221
GRUNDY, VA 24614

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $577.88

SHIRLEY A. WHITT
165 COOL SPRING ROAD`
CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22901

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $577.88

SHIRLEY AND BILLY JOE JUSTICE
5445 N. MAYO TRAIL
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $269.68

STEVE AND RITA BEVINS
151 SKYLINE DRIVE
DANDRIDGE, TN 37725

Lease #269-4 James M Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $4.31

STEVEN D. AND TERRI MAYNARD
1233 COUNTRY ROAD 26
IRONTON, OH 45638

Lease #269 Anna Maynard McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $41.66

STUART RICHEY
495 NORTHVIEW DR
SANFORD, NC 27332-1504

Lease #198 Marie Leslie McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $2.31

SUSAN AND DAVID ALDRICH
85 WEDDINGTON BRANCH ROAD
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #208 Buery Heirs McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $296.29

SUSAN J. ALDRICH, SEPARATE TRU
85 WEDDINGTON BRANCH ROAD
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #300 Weddington McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $3,051.23
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SUZY AND GERALD DELONG
276 YORKWOOD FOREST DR
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501-1539

Lease #300 Weddington McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $1,058.85

TAYLOR INVESTMENTS, LLC
1136 HAVERHILL DRIVE
BRENTWOOD, TN 37027

Lease #186, #185 Fon Taylor McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $425.00

TEDDY COLLEY
PO BOX 2141
PIKEVILLE, KY 41502

Lease #212 Weddington $296.36, Lease 
#208 Buery Heirs $3051.22

McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $3,347.58

TERESA TILLEY
PO BOX 247
BELFRY, KY 41514

Lease #269-4 James M Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $1.68

TERRY G YOUNG
5900 ZEBULON HWY
PIKEVILLE, KY 41502

Lease #15, #19 Owen T Young Johns Creek Coal Company $187.50

THELMA STANLEY
2306 LONG STREET
FLATWOODS, KY 41139

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $56.82

THOMAS A YOUNG
3945 FORREST GREEN DRIVE
LEXINGTON, KY 40517

Lease #15, #19 Owen T Young Johns Creek Coal Company $187.50

THOMAS B. RATLIFF, TRUSTEE
PO BOX 460
SHELBIANA, KY 41562

Lease #295 Thomas B Ratliff Trust McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $6,754.38

THOMAS J. AND BETTY SMITH
4308 NW 76 TERRACE
GAINSVILLE, FL 32606

Lease #241 Joe B Smith Heirs McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $333.33

THOMAS JOSEPH SMITH
11911 STANFORD WAY
LEESBURG, FL 34788

Lease #241 Joe B Smith Heirs McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $177.77

THOMAS PRESTON BEVINS
73 PIEDMONT DRIVE
WHITESBURG, KY 41858-7668

Lease #269-4 James M Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $22.72

TIFFANY BURCHETT
POA FOR DONNA SUE JUSTICE
435 NORTH MAYO TRAIL
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $1,130.10

TIMOTHY SAUNDERS
4992 RAVENSWOOD ROAD
VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23462

Lease #198 Marie Leslie McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $10.38

TRAVIS M. BUSH MARITAL TRUST
HAROLD BUSH, TRUSTEE
5009 LUPREESE PLACE
VERSAILLES, KY 40383

Lease #208 Buery Heirs McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $6,102.45

VIRGINIA & CHARLES LOWE, SR.
P.O. BOX 69
PIKEVILLE, KY 41502

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $269.68

VIRGINIA ELLIOTT FRANKEL
18303 BOWSPRIT POINTE DR
CORNELIUS, NC 28031

Lease #102, #117 Trent McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $250.00

WILL T. SCOTT
PO BOX 1316
PIKEVILLE, KY 41502

Lease #300 Weddington McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $1,569.53
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WILLIAM AND GERALDINE FRIEND
217 LITTLE CREEK
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $92.44

WILLIAM AND GINGER VANHOOSE
176 E CEDAR DRIVE
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #300 Weddington McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $1,059.26

WILLIAM CLAY BEVINS
11596 BENT BRANCH ROAD
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #269-4 James M Bevins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $11.36

WILLIAM J.III AND KATHERYN R.
PO BOX 351
PIKEVILLE, KY 41502

Lease #130, #138 Baird etal McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $1,500.00

WILLIAM N. AND SANDRA RAMSEY,
85 WEDDINGTON BRANCH ROAD
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #300 Weddington McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $296.29

WILLIAM N. RAMSEY JR., SEPARAT
85 WEDDINGTON BRANCH ROAD
PIKEVILLE, KY 41501

Lease #208 Buery Heirs McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $3,051.23

WILLIAM T. AND KIMBERLY SMITH
4930 BONSAI CIRCLE
PALM BCH GDNS, FL 33418-6771

Lease #241 Joe B Smith Heirs McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $47.60

WOODROW JR. AND PATRICIA FRIEN
126 PADDOCK DRIVE
NICHOLASVILLE, KY 40356

Lease #298 Evans/Mullins McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $184.90

YVONNE R. BOGAR
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
2720 ANGELA DRIVE
SEVIERVILLE, TN 37876

Lease #241 Joe B Smith Heirs McCoy Elkhorn Coal Corporation $111.12
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Service List

JAMES RIVER COAL COMPANY (2014)

Claim Name Address Information

COALFIELD LUMBER COMPANY INC ROUTE 645 INEZ KY 41224

NALCO CHEMICAL CO 1601 W DIEHL ROAD NAPPERVILLE IL 60563-1198

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ATTN: SPECIALIZED FINANCE 60 LIVINGSTON AVENUE MAIL STATION-EPMNW52N ST. PAUL

MN 55107-2292

WHAYNE SUPPLY COMPANY 1400 CECIL AVENUE LOUISVILLE KY 40211

Total Creditor count  4
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Service List

JAMES RIVER COAL COMPANY (2014)

Claim Name Address Information

ALICE JANE ADKINS POA FOR JEFFERSON FRANKLIN TAY 405 YEAGER AVENUE WILLIAMSON WV 25661

ALICE RIVARD 15360 PHEASANT RUN SOUTHGATE MI 48195

ALMA LAND COMPANY 750 TOWN MOUNTAIN ROAD PIKEVILLE KY 41501

ANDREW B. SAUNDERS 1106 FAIRWAY DRIVE CHESAPEAKE VA 23320

ANITA MAYNARD 502 EVANS AVENUE MIAMISBURG OH 45342

ANN E CARTY 180 RIVERVIEW DRIVE PIKEVILLE KY 41501

ANNETTE & KEITH GUTTORMSEN 16 SWAN STREET CALAIS ME 04619-1425

APPALACHIAN LAND COMPANY 750 TOWN MOUNTAIN ROAD PIKEVILLE KY 41501

BALLARD FRIEND 3617 PINECREST CR. DULUTH GA 30096

BALLARD W CASSADY LIFE TENANT C/O MR BALLARD W CASSADY JR & MR BEN CASSADY ATTYS IN FACT 143 WALNUT DRIVE

PIKEVILLE KY 41501

BARBARA FRAZURE 2029 KY ROUTE 979 HAROLD KY 41635

BARBARA THACKER 235 SCOTT FORK PIKEVILLE KY 41501

BENNETT WEST PO BOX 29 CANADA KY 41519

BETTY BEVINS 74 BEVINS LANE PIKEVILLE KY 41501-3508

BETTY FRANCIS JOHNSON 181 WEST KEYSER HEIGHTS PIKEVILLE KY 41501

BETTY JAMES 302 GLOUCESTER AVENUE PORTSMOUTH VA 23702

BETTY JANE HALL PO BOX 2316 PIKEVILLE KY 41502

BEVERLY HAUN 922 KERNS AVENUE LEBANON OH 45036

BIG SANDY COMPANY, LP PO BOX 566 PIKEVILLE KY 41502

BILLIE SUSAN HATFIELD 225 BAKER AVENUE HAZARD KY 41749

BLANCHE MAYNARD 7161 ZEBULON HIGHWAY PIKEVILLE KY 41501

BRADLEY AND MARY ELLEN ADKINS 9961 ALLEN POINTE DRIVE ALLEN PARK MI 48101

BRANDON L. BEVINS 195 SCOTT FORK ROAD PIKEVILLE KY 41501

BRIAN AND AMANDA MULLINS 996 BEVERLY DRIVE ABINGDON VA 24210

BRIAN R ELLIOTT 22 SPENCER DRIVE MORRISTOWN NJ 07960

BROOKWOOD WILSON C/O JOHN S BEVINS 195 SCOTT FORK RD PIKEVILLE KY 41501

BRYAN JOHN BOBINCHUCK 49 COBBLESTONE COURT HILTON HEAD SC 29928

CARL T BEVINS 331 NORTH LINCOLN PARK WARSAW IN 46582

CARLA FIELDS PO BOX 3202 PIKEVILLE KY 41502

CAROL SMITH FERRELL PO BOX 11 CANADA KY 41519

CAROLYN A. SMITH 1312 SYCAMORE COURT CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 22901

CAROLYN FRIEND AND ALAN BESSON 130 PRESTWICK DRIVE GEORGETOWN KY 40324

CATHERINE NEWMAN 1360 GRISTMILL DRIVE CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 22902-7201

CHARLES AND FAYE VANHOOSE 149 THOMPSON ROAD PIKEVILLE KY 41501

CHARLES BUSH 101 WIMBLEDON FRANKFORT KY 40601

CHARLES J BAIRD PO BOX 351 PIKEVILLE KY 41502

CLAIRE L LESZCZYNSKI 16071 EUCLID AVE ALLEN PARK MI 48101

CLARRISA & DAVID SCALF PO BOX 411 SIDNEY KY 41564

CLYDE CALVIN & GINGER RAY 5124 RIGHT FORK OF BRUSHY RD VERNEY KY 41571

CLYDE DAWSON RAMSEY 1121 NANDINO COURT TALLAHASSEE FL 32308

CLYDE TAYLOR JR PO BOX 3226 PIKEVILLE KY 41501

DAN STAMPER, JR. PO BOX 801 PIKEVILLE KY 41502

DANIEL LESLIE BUTLER 3041 SOUTH FREEMAN ROAD WILLIAMSBURG VA 23185

DANITA AND RALPH EASTER 120 HIGLAWN HEIGHTS RIPLEY WV 25271

DANNY SIMPSON 269 SCOTT FORK ROAD PIKEVILLE KY 41501

DARRELL GOOSLIN 2349 STONE COAL RD. PIKEVILLE KY 41501

DAVID & ROSE BEVINS 124 LEFT FORK UPPER CHLOE RD. PIKEVILLE KY 41501

DAVID H AND DARLENE TRENT 301 MADDOX PLACE CANTON GA 30114
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DAVID LEE MAYNARD PO BOX 599 IRONTON OH 45638-0599

DAVID RUNYON PO BOX 25 CANADA KY 41519-0025

DEBORAH & BILLY SPARKS 1737 MEADOW RIDGE CIRCLE SEVIERVILLE TN 37862

DEBORAH L. AND CHARLES SCAGGS 295 SCOTT FORK ROAD PIKEVILLE KY 41501

DELORES & LEROY TABOR PO BOX 394 GATLINBURG TN 37738

DONNIE AND ZONDA BEVINS 250 GRIGGS ROAD WACO KY 40385

DOROTHY HALL 146 HAPPY VALLEY ROAD SOUTH WILLIAMSO KY 41503

DOUGLAS C AND JUDITH BEVINS 10924 BENT BRANCH ROAD PIKEVILLE KY 41501

DOUGLAS MACK JUSTICE 2012 HART RD. LEXINGTON KY 40502

DREXEL L AND MARY BEVINS 3850 CARRINGTON WAY HAMILTON OH 45011

EARNEST & GEORGIA FIELDS 896 STATE HIGHWAY 194 W PIKEVILLE KY 41501

EDITH J HUBER 3901 GREEN HAVEN LANE GOSHEN KY 40026

EDWARD BEVINS FORRESTER 1398 HIGHLAND LANE BEAVERCREEK TNP OH 45385-7049

ELK HORN COAL CORPORATION 544 SOUTH LAKE DRIVE PRESTONSBURG KY 41653

ELSA & IRVIN SMITH 986 UPPER BLACKBERRY ROAD RAMSON KY 41558

EMMABELLE LESLIE 5476 NORTH MAYO TRAIL PIKEVILLE KY 41501-2957

EUGENE KING 275 STATE HWY. 194E PIKEVILLE KY 41501

EUNICE AND THOMAS PENNYBACKER 2559 GARAZI STREET TRACEY CA 95304-5843

EUNICE RUTH AND ROBERT WARD 1172 PRITCHARD ROAD KIMPER KY 41501

FON MICHAEL JOHNSON PO BOX 665 PIKEVILLE KY 41502

FRANCES CUNNINGHAM LEWIS 6284 APPLEGATE CT NORCROSS GA 30092

FRANKLIN D SMITH PO BOX 11 CANADA KY 41519

GAIL B. WARD 2913 RUNNYMEDE WAY LEXINGTON KY 40503

GENE AND PAT MAYNARD 2280 WIENBURG DRIVE MORAINE OH 45439

GINGER P. ROBERTSON PO BOX 862 GRUNDY VA 24614

GREGORY & CHERYL HOWARD 11200 N. BETHEL RD. MOORESVILLE IN 46158

H. FRANK HATCHER AND ROGER KEN CO-TRUSTEES OF HATCHER-TRIMBLE PO BOX 1020 PIKEVILLE KY 41502

HAROLD & ANN BUSH 5009 LUPREESE PLACE VERSAILLES KY 40383

HAROLD F AND INA JEAN BOGAR PO BOX 74 SIDNEY KY 41564

HAROLDEAN AND RUSSELL CHAPMAN 1260 WEDDINGTON BRANCH RD. PIKEVILLE KY 41501

HELEN B MOORE 100 LOMBARDY DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG VA 22408-1526

HELEN S. MUNDY 812 STARDALE DRIVE CHESAPEAKE VA 23322

HUBERT & AMANDA HOBSON 8718 META HIGHWAY PIKEVILLE KY 41501

J.C. MULLINS PO BOX 222 KIMPER KY 41539

JACK FOSTER & GRACE MULLINS 229 KINNIKINICK ROAD PIKEVILLE KY 41501

JACK HAMILTON SR. 139 MAPLE ROAD HAROLD KY 41635

JAMES AND CONNIE RITZ 680 HAMBLEY BLVD. APT. 300 PIKEVILLE KY 41501-3803

JAMES FLOYD THOMPSON PO BOX 3443 PIKEVILLE KY 41502

JAMES K CULTON 30 EAST LAKE DR SE ATLANTA GA 30317

JAMES LARRY BEVINS PO BOX 574 PRESTONSBURG KY 41653-0574

JAMES LESLIE 3427 THOMPSON DR ASHLAND KY 41102

JAMES PATTON RAMSEY, III WILLIAM N. RAMSEY AS POA 85 WEDDINGTON BRANCH RD. PIKEVILLE KY 41501

JAMES S WILLIAMSON 1039 MAIN ST. #1 WILTON ME 04294

JAMES THOMAS AND SHERRY ROOP 651 STATE HIGHWAY 194 EAST PIKEVILLE KY 41501

JAMES V. MAYNARD PO BOX 151 PEDRO OH 45659

JAMES W. FRIEND 198 ROSEMONT GARDEN LEXINGTON KY 40503

JAMI L. AND WILLIAM OSBORNE 224 TOWNSHIP ROAD 344 IRONTON OH 45368-8709

JAMIE RAMEY 379 BOONE AVENUE WINCHESTER KY 40391

JANE BAIRD EVANS PO BOX 351 PIKEVILLE KY 41502
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JANET MARIE PAUL PO BOX 114 SOUTH POINT OH 45680

JANIS K. FRIEND 858 RIDGEVIEW DRIVE FRANKFORT KY 40601

JANIVE BLACKBURN 787 COWPEN ROAD PIKEVILLE KY 41501

JENNIFER L. FRIEND 103 CHURCH STREET COLUMBIA KY 42728

JERRY AND CAROLYN BEVINS 1436 MUDLICK ROAD HARDY KY 41531

JESSIE EVELYN F. NEWSOME 224 SADDLE RIDGE CIRCLE DANVILLE KY 40422-3216

JILL M. CORNELIUS 785 S.E. ELWOOD AVE. PORT ST. LUCIE FL 34983

JIMMY AND JUDY LINDON 509 SUN VALLEY TERRACE HAZARD KY 41701

JIMMY AND TERRA JOHNSON PO BOX 4412 PIKEVILLE KY 41502

JOAN AND KENNETH WEBB 16525 GRAPEVINE ROAD PHYLLIS KY 41554

JOAN C & JAMES ASHCRAFT 44 MT. DELLA ROAD SPENCER TN 38585

JOE B. RAMSEY 354 WEDDINGTON BRANCH RD. SUITE 1 PIKEVILLE KY 41501

JOHN & NANCY BEVINS 195 SCOTT FORK PIKEVILLE KY 41501

JOHN B. FRIEND 5728 BELESKI LANE WAHIAWA HI 96786

JOHN E AND ANGELA MAYNARD 1024 COUNTRY ROAD 55 IRONTON OH 45638

JOHN H BAIRD PO BOX 351 PIKEVILLE KY 41502

JOHN H SCOTT III MD PO BOX 2617 PIKEVILLE KY 41502

JOHN HENRY SMITH PO BOX 458 JENKINS KY 41537-0458

JOHN N. AND DEBORAH PINSON PO BOX 230 PAINTSVILLE KY 41240

JOHNNY & DELANE MULLINS 14 MULLINS FIRST ST. PIKEVILLE KY 41501

JOHNNY AND JUDY MULLINS 33002 ROGERS RD. FULSHEAR TX 77441

JULIUS D & LINDA D LOWE 211 SCOTT FORK ROAD PIKEVILLE KY 41501

KAREN AND JOHN LAUGHON 6225 S. PUGET SOUND TACOMA WA 98409

KATHY COCHRAN PO BOX 184 CANADA KY 41519

KEITH & OMEKI BECKNELL 2352 URIAH PLACE MURFREESBORO TN 37129

KENDRA RICHEY PO BOX 313 LARAMIE WY 82073

KENNETH WEST PO BOX 4 SIDNEY KY 41564

KIMBERLY AND JAMES WAGNER 14649 GEORGIA STREET RIVERVIEW MI 48193

KINZER INVESTMENT REALTY LTD PO BOX 460 ALLEN KY 41601

KYBC LAND CORPORATION 750 TOWN MOUNTAIN ROAD PIKEVILLE KY 41501

LAURA & RUSTY SHANKLIN 128 CEDAR HILLS DR. PIKEVILLE KY 41501-8704

LESLIE & GLORETTA MCGUIRE 168 WOLF BRANCH ROAD VARNEY KY 41571

LESLIE A CULTON 2153 GLENDALE DRIVE DECATOR GA 30032

LEW WALLACE FRIEND 817 BELAIR DRIVE GALLON OH 44833

LINDA G YOUNG HUNT PO BOX 915 PIKEVILLE KY 41502

LINDA G YOUNG HUNT P O BOX 1064 BELFRY KY 41514

LISA M. CAIN 8104 FAIRVIEW BLUFF ALPHARETTA GA 30022

LISA WINLAND 48101 HEY CROSS DRIVE GROVE CITY OH 43123-9334

LOIS WILLIS 1222 DOLPHIN STREET CHILLICOTHE OH 45602

LULA RAY 992 LEFT FORK JOES CREEK PIKEVILLE KY 41501

MARK C. SAUNDERS 15 EMILY COURT THOMASVILLE NC 27360

MARY RUTH HATFIELD 1318 CANNONSBURG ROAD ASHLAND KY 41102

MATTHEW A. BEVINS 195 SCOTT FORK ROAD PIKEVILLE KY 41501

MAVIS MCALPIN 203 MCNABB RD. SW CALLMAN AL 35055

MELINDA BRANHAM 269 SCOTT FORK RD. PIKEVILLE KY 41501

MELISSA MARIE JIMENEZ 5631 KNG ARTHUR DRIVE CENTERVILLE OH 45429

MICHAEL AND DEANA MAYNARD 315 PLEASURE ISLE DRIVE ERLANGER KY 41017

MICHAEL AND RAMONA AUXIER 523 EMMA ROAD EMMA KY 41653

MICHAEL C. RAMSEY PO BOX 5660 EUGENE OR 97405

EPIQ BANKRUPTCY SOLUTIONS, LLC Page 3 OF  5

Case 14-31848-KRH    Doc 315    Filed 05/29/14    Entered 05/29/14 15:06:02    Desc Main
 Document      Page 27 of 32



Service List

JAMES RIVER COAL COMPANY (2014)

Claim Name Address Information

MICHAEL HELVEY 5575 JOES CREEK RD PIKEVILLE KY 41501

MICHELLE DOTSON 121 MARGO LANE CELINA OH 45822

MITCHELL HELVEY 649 CECIL WAY LEXINGTON KY 40503

NANCY AND JERRY BARROWMAN 4552 MAJESTIC MAGNOLIA LN. MORRISTOWN TN 37814

NANCY SMITH 88 SKYVIEW DRIVE TURKEY CREEK KY 41570

NATHAN CARL GARRETT 5631 KUING ARTHUR DRIVE CENTERVILLE OH 45429

NELL M TAYLOR 327 JOHN'S CREEK RD PIKEVILLE KY 41501

NOAH STEVEN AND PHYLLIS FRIEND 102 MYRA BARNES AVE. PIKEVILLE KY 41501

OLLIE G. WAGNER 3303 ROXBURY DRIVE LEXINGTON KY 40503

OLLIE JONES 617 MULBERRY STREET WILLIAMSON WV 25661

OSCAR W. THOMPSON, III PO BOX 3510 PIKEVILLE KY 41502

PAM HUNT 472 LOCUST LEXINGTON KY 40505

PATRICIA GRIFFITH 1165 MERRI MAC PECK RD. ELK HORN KY 42733

PATRICIA R. MCNAMEE 1360 GRISTMILL DRIVE CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 22902-7201

PATTY SOWARDS 132 COMBS DR PIKEVILLE KY 41501

PAUL D BEVINS 16233 CHRIS DRIVE BERNIE MO 63822

PAUL L. MAYNARD 1065 WEST SOOKEYS CREEK PIKEVILLE KY 41501

PAULA AND JOEY MAY 113 COMBS DRIVE PIKEVILLE KY 41501

PENELOPE M. DAVIS 788 MEADOW VIEW RD. ELIZABETH TN 37620

RANDALL & KIMBERLY TAYLOR PO BOX 2015 PIKEVILLE KY 41502

REBECCA HESS 341 SCOTT FORK ROAD PIKEVILLE KY 41501

RICHARD & TAMMY BOGAR 24 DIX FORK ROAD SIDNEY KY 41564-0098

RICHARD M AND SUSAN D TRENT 3725 RYAN'S BLUFF DRIVE CUMMING GA 30040

RITA & BOB SCOTT PO BOX 426 HARDY KY 41531

ROADRUNNER LAND COMPANY, LLC. 131 SUMMIT DRIVE PIKEVILLE KY 41501

ROBERT AND PEGGY STANLEY 8418 HUDSON LANE LOUISVILLE KY 40291

ROBERT DURIE 114 OAK RIDGE DRIVE SHARPSBURG GA 30277

ROBERT HELVEY 5555 JOES CREEK RD PIKEVILLE KY 41501

ROBERT L. MAYNARD 246 MAYNARD HILL PIKEVILLE KY 41501

ROENA FRIEND 454 KINNIKINNICK BR. PIKEVILLE KY 41501

RONNIE MULLINS, JR. 97 EAST HARRIS ST. PRESTONSBURG KY 41653

RUBY JEAN SCOTT 11101 BENT BRANCH ROAD PIKEVILLE KY 41501

SANDRA BLACKBURN PO BOX 117 CANADA KY 41519

SETH MCCOY 507 CROSS CREEK CIRCLE SEBASTIAN FL 32958-8312

SHARON BEVINS BLANKENSHIP 45 WEARS VALLEY ROAD PIGEON FORGE TN 37863

SHARON CAMPBELL 635 W. PROSPECT RD. FT. COLLINS CO 80526

SHARON HALL 88 MOUNT VERNON DRIVE BRISTOL VA 24614

SHEILA AND JOE DAUGHTERY 1234 TOWE STRING RD JACKSBORO TN 37757

SHEILA JAMES PO BOX 43 SHELBIANA KY 41562

SHEILA K BALL 3549 19TH STREET WYANDOTTE MI 48192-6322

SHEILAH POWERS PO BOX 221 GRUNDY VA 24614

SHIRLEY A. WHITT 165 COOL SPRING ROAD` CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 22901

SHIRLEY AND BILLY JOE JUSTICE 5445 N. MAYO TRAIL PIKEVILLE KY 41501

STEVE AND RITA BEVINS 151 SKYLINE DRIVE DANDRIDGE TN 37725

STEVEN D. AND TERRI MAYNARD 1233 COUNTRY ROAD 26 IRONTON OH 45638

STUART RICHEY 495 NORTHVIEW DR SANFORD NC 27332-1504

SUSAN AND DAVID ALDRICH 85 WEDDINGTON BRANCH ROAD PIKEVILLE KY 41501

SUSAN J. ALDRICH, SEPARATE TRU 85 WEDDINGTON BRANCH ROAD PIKEVILLE KY 41501

SUZY AND GERALD DELONG 276 YORKWOOD FOREST DR PIKEVILLE KY 41501-1539
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TAYLOR INVESTMENTS, LLC 1136 HAVERHILL DRIVE BRENTWOOD TN 37027

TEDDY COLLEY PO BOX 2141 PIKEVILLE KY 41502

TERESA TILLEY PO BOX 247 BELFRY KY 41514

TERRY G YOUNG 5900 ZEBULON HWY PIKEVILLE KY 41502

THELMA STANLEY 2306 LONG STREET FLATWOODS KY 41139

THOMAS A YOUNG 3945 FORREST GREEN DRIVE LEXINGTON KY 40517

THOMAS B. RATLIFF, TRUSTEE PO BOX 460 SHELBIANA KY 41562

THOMAS J. AND BETTY SMITH 4308 NW 76 TERRACE GAINSVILLE FL 32606

THOMAS JOSEPH SMITH 11911 STANFORD WAY LEESBURG FL 34788

THOMAS PRESTON BEVINS 73 PIEDMONT DRIVE WHITESBURG KY 41858-7668

TIFFANY BURCHETT POA FOR DONNA SUE JUSTICE 435 NORTH MAYO TRAIL PIKEVILLE KY 41501

TIMOTHY SAUNDERS 4992 RAVENSWOOD ROAD VIRGINIA BEACH VA 23462

TRAVIS M. BUSH MARITAL TRUST HAROLD BUSH, TRUSTEE 5009 LUPREESE PLACE VERSAILLES KY 40383

VIRGINIA & CHARLES LOWE, SR. P.O. BOX 69 PIKEVILLE KY 41502

VIRGINIA ELLIOTT FRANKEL 18303 BOWSPRIT POINTE DR CORNELIUS NC 28031

WILL T. SCOTT PO BOX 1316 PIKEVILLE KY 41502

WILLIAM AND GERALDINE FRIEND 217 LITTLE CREEK PIKEVILLE KY 41501

WILLIAM AND GINGER VANHOOSE 176 E CEDAR DRIVE PIKEVILLE KY 41501

WILLIAM CLAY BEVINS 11596 BENT BRANCH ROAD PIKEVILLE KY 41501

WILLIAM J.III AND KATHERYN R. PO BOX 351 PIKEVILLE KY 41502

WILLIAM N. AND SANDRA RAMSEY 85 WEDDINGTON BRANCH ROAD PIKEVILLE KY 41501

WILLIAM N. RAMSEY JR., SEPARAT 85 WEDDINGTON BRANCH ROAD PIKEVILLE KY 41501

WILLIAM T. AND KIMBERLY SMITH 4930 BONSAI CIRCLE PALM BCH GDNS FL 33418-6771

WOODROW JR. AND PATRICIA FRIEN 126 PADDOCK DRIVE NICHOLASVILLE KY 40356

YVONNE R. BOGAR REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 2720 ANGELA DRIVE SEVIERVILLE TN 37876

Total Creditor count  220
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ACIN LLC C/O NRP OPERATING LLC  dtoothman@wpplp.com; jnewlon@wpplp.com; 

kwall@wpplp.com

AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP (PROPOSED COUNSEL TO THE COMMITTEE) 
ATTN: ALEXIS FREEMAN ESQ, JACK TRACY II ESQ & MICHAEL SCOTT STAMER ESQ

afreeman@akingump.com; 
jtracy@akingump.com; mstamer@akingump.com

AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP (PROPOSED COUNSEL TO THE COMMITTEE) 
ATTN: CHARLES RUNYON GIBBS ESQ 

cgibbs@akingump.com

AL LEE CORPORATION   wva@alleecorp.com

AQUATIC RESOURCES MANAGEMENT ATTN: JOSH HOWARD  jhoward@aquaticresources.us

AUSTIN POWDER CO   robert.giovando@austinpowder.com

BLUEGRASS MATERIALS CO LLC ATTN: CARL L DAVISON, CREDIT MANAGER  cdavidson@bluegrassmaterials.com

BTG PACTUAL ATTN: ERIC MARK  eric.mark@btgpactual.com

DA LUBRICANT CO INC   dalube@dalube.com

EPIQ BANKRUPTCY SOLUTIONS, LLC (CLAIMS AGENT TO JRCC DEBTORS) ATTN: 
SIDNEY J GARABATO, SR CASE MANAGER 

sgarabato@epiqsystems.com

EXPRESS SCRIPTS INC   GPaz@express-scripts.com

GENERAL ENGINEERING COMPANY   jowens@generalengr.com

HARRIS BEACH PLLC (COUNSEL TO BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANCE CO & LEXON 
INSURANCE CO) ATTN: KELLY C GRIFFITH ESQ

bkemail@harrisbeach.com

JONES WALLACE LLC (COUNSEL TO WAREX LLC) ATTN: PAUL J WALLACE ESQ pwallace@joneswallace.com

JOY GLOBAL UNDERGROUND MINING   ph-min@joyglobal.com; 
joe.davis@joyglobal.com

KENTUCKY RIVER PROPERTIES LLC ATTN: STEPHEN G BARKER ESQ, EXEC VP & GEN 
COUNSEL  

steve@kyriverprop.com

KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER   treasury.web@ky.gov

KING & SPALDING LLP (COUNSEL TO GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORP) ATTN: 
JESSEE H AUSTIN III ESQ 

jaustin@kslaw.com

KUTAK ROCK LLP (COUNSEL TO CANTOR FITZGERALD SECURITIES) ATTN: JEREMY 
WILLIAMS ESQ 

jeremy.williams@kutakrock.com

LAW OFFICE OF STAN CAVE (COUNSEL TO KENTUCKY RIVER PROPERTIES LLC & 
TIMBERLAND LLC) ATTN: STANTON CAVE ESQ

stan.cave@stancavelaw.com

LAW OFFICES OF STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC (COUNSEL TO AQUATIC RESOURCES) 
ATTN: ADAM MASTIN BACK ESQ

adam.back@skofirm.com

LAZARD FRERES & CO LLC   Scott.Hoffman@lazard.com

LECLAIRRYAN, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION (PROPOSED COUNSEL TO THE 
COMMITTEE) ATTN: JONATHAN L. GOLD 

jonathan.gold@leclairryan.com

LESLIE CO CIRCUIT COURT CLERK   leslieClerk@tds.net

MACALLISTER MACHINERY CO   info@macallister.com

MINE SERVICE COMPANNY INC   wcornett@windstream.net

NATURAL RESOURCE PARTNERS LP   kwilson@nrplp.com; kroberts@nrplp.com

NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION ATTN: WILLIAM H JOHNSON, SENIOR GENERAL 
ATTORNEY  

william.johnson@nscorp.com

PAUL WEISS RIFKIND WHARTON & GARRISON LLP (COUNSEL TO CANTOR FITZGERALD 
SECURITIES) ATTN: ANDREW ROSENBERG ESQ & 

arosenberg@paulweiss.com

PEABODY TERMINALS LLC ATTN: SCOTT T JARBOE, SENIOR COUNSEL  sjarboe@peabodyenergy.com

PENSION BENEFIT GUARANTY CORPORATION (PBGC) ATTN: MICHAEL STROLLO  strollo.michael@pbgc.gov

POCAHONTAS LAND CORP ATTN: WILLIAM H JOHNSON, SENIOR GENERAL ATTORNEY  william.johnson@nscorp.com

POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP (COUNSEL TO NORFOLK SOUTHERN & POCAHONTAS 
LAND) ATTN: R STEPHEN MCNEILL ESQ 

rmcneill@potteranderson.com

RICE OIL COMPANY INC   odusmundy@comcast.net

RIVERSIDE CLAIMS LLC ATTN: NEIL HERSKOWITZ  notice@regencap.com

RUDD EQUIPMENT COMPANY   cniemeier@ruddequipment.com; 
tfrentz@middletonlaw.com

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION (SEC) ATLANTA REGIONAL OFFICE OF 
REORGANIZATION ATTN: DAVID W BADDLEY, SR TRIAL COUNSEL/BANKRUPTCY 

atlreorg@sec.gov

SETLIFF & HOLLAND PC (COUNSEL TO NORFOLK SOUTHERN & POCAHONTAS LAND) 
ATTN: C STEPHEN SETLIFF ESQ 

ssetliff@setliffholland.com

STITES & HARBISON PLLC (COUNSEL FOR INDEMNITY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
& TRAVELERS CASUALTY & SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA) ATTN: ELIZABETH LEE 
THOMPSON, WILLIAM T GORTON III

ethompson@stites.com; wgorton@stites.com; 
bearly@stites.com

SYNENERGY PARTNERS LLC   adeskin@synenergypartners.com

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS INDENTURE TTEE GLOBAL CORPORATE TRUST 
SERVICES ATTN: JULIE J BECKER 

julie.becker@usbank.com

UNITED CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO   hcooke@unitedcentral.net

WAREX  LLC   bjames@warexllc.com
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WILLIAMS MULLEN (COUNSEL TO AQUATIC RESOURCES) ATTN: PAUL BLILEY JR ESQ pbliley@williamsmullen.com

tschwarz@williamsmullen.com

Total Creditor Count 44
Total Email Count 54
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